Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/063164

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: D'Evelyn, Mark Philip

Execution Date: <u>03/15/2002</u>

Name: Webb, Steven William

Execution Date: 03/22/2002

Name: Vagarali, Suresh Shankarappa

Execution Date: <u>03/22/2002</u>

Name: <u>Kadioglu, Yavuz (nmn)</u>

Execution Date: 03/19/2002

Name: Park, Dong-Sil (nmn)

Execution Date: <u>03/19/2002</u>

Name: Chen, Zheng (nmn)

Execution Date: 03/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: One Research Circle

Internal Address:

City: Niskayuna
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12309

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: (518) 387-6110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records

PATENT

800001869 REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0839

will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 006147

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Robert P. Santandrea

DATE SIGNED: 03/27/2002

Total Attachments: 3

source="ASSIGN1.tif" source="ASSIGN2.tif" source="ASSIGN3.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNWENT			RD-29,614
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	conside	eration, of which I a	cknowledge receipt, I (we)
Mark Philip D'Evelyn	of	Niskayuna, NY	
Steven William Webb	of	Worthington, OF	l
Suresh Shankarappa Vagarali	of	Columbus, OH	
Yavuz (NMN) Kadioglu	of	Clifton Park, NY	
Dong-Sil (NMN) Park	of	Niskayuna, NY	
Zheng (NMN) Chen	of	Dublin, OH	
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Co	orporati	on, its successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:			
HIGH PRESSURE HIGH TEMPERATURE GROWTH	OF CF	RYSTALLINE GRO	OUP III METAL NITRIDES
	· .		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	d States	patent	
x executed concurrently herewith, or			
U.S. Serial No.:			
·			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor is continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority	y resulti	ing from the filing of	f said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa	atents, t	to issue any patent	s on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will con-			
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify			
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a			
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr	roper pa	atent protection for	said improvements in all countries.
2/11/2		nAll	01 (8)
3/15/02		Mesk	Holy Or
Date	Ma	ark Philip D'Evely	٠
State of New York) SS:			
County of Schenectady			
This 15th day of Much	9	00/13/6	
This day of // day of		, 20 <u>022</u> , be	efore me personally came the
above-named Mark Philip D'Evelyn		to me pers	sonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	ged to r		
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	-		
			to to
Seat VIVIAN D. BRANDON Nation Public State of New York		WIII/X	JUNIO
Notary Public - State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535		(Not	ary Public)
My Commission Expires August 19, 200	1 of 3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATENT
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	an on o	í	

Docket Number

PATENT REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-29,614

Marc4 22,2002_	Duey William tot
Date	Steven William Webb
(i)	
State of Ohio SS:	
County of Franklin)	
This 22 hd day of May	arch, 2002, before me personally came
the above-namedSteven Will	liam Webb to me personally known as the
	nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purpose	es therein set forth.
Seal	M. DIÂNE ANDERS M. DIÂNE ANDERS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF (NOTARY Public) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC.
March 25, 2002	Sich shankangga Ngrabi
Date	Suresh Shankarappa Vagarati
State of Ohio SS:	
County of Franklin	
This 25 th day of Ma	rch, 2002, before me personally carne
the above-named outestronalization individual who executed the foregoing assig same of his/her own free will for the purpose Seal	to me personally known as the nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the es therein set forth. M. DIANE ANDER (Notary Public) M. DIANE ANDER (Notary Public), STATE OF MY COMMENCE.
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC
3/19/02	Mour Vinglin
Date	Yavuz (NMN) Kadioglu
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 19th day ofMa	, 200 Z, before me personally came
the above-named Yavuz (NMI	N) Kadioglu to me personally known as the
	nment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County	mona andentity
No. 01GE6037577	

3/19/2002		Done-Sil Park
Date		Hong-Sil Nark Jong-Sil (NMN) Park
Naw Vant		
State of New York) SS:	
County of Schenectady		
This c	day of <u>March</u>	, 20 02, before me personally came
		ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free wi	CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	a set forth.
Notary F Qualifie	ONICA A. GENTILE Jublic-State of New York d in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 Sion Expires February 22, 2006	Mana a Gentile (Notary Public)
3/22/200 Date	2	Thing Cleen
Date		Žheng (NMN) Chen
Ø1 ·		
tate of <u>Ohio</u>	•	
county of <u>Franklin</u>		
This 22 hd	day of <u>March</u>	, 20 <u>0 2</u> , before me personally came
the above-named	Zheng (NMN) Cher	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the	foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who executed the	foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who executed the	foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. Ware Jules Market ANDERSON NOTABLY PRICES STATE OF ONTO
individual who executed the same of his/her own free wi	foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the tho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
individual whe executed the same of his/her own free wi	foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. Ware Jules Market ANDERSON NOTABLY PRICES STATE OF ONTO
individual whe executed the same of his/her own free wi Seal	foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. Ware Jules Market ANDERSON NOTABLY PRICES STATE OF ONTO
individual who executed the same of his/her own free wi	foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. Ware Jules Market ANDERSON NOTABLY PRICES STATE OF ONTO
individual whe executed the same of his/her own free wi Seal Date	foregoing assignment, w Il for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. Ware Jules Market ANDERSON NOTABLY PRICES STATE OF ONTO
individual who executed the same of his/her own free wi Seal Date	foregoing assignment, w Il for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. Ware Jules Market ANDERSON NOTABLY PRICES STATE OF ONTO
individual who executed the same of his/her own free wi Seal Date State of	foregoing assignment, w Il for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. Ware Jules Market ANDERSON NOTABLY PRICES STATE OF ONTO
same of his/her own free wi Seal Date County of This d the above-named individual who executed the	foregoing assignment, w Il for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the set forth. Compare Public Market ANDERSON Notary Public Notary Public
same of his/her own free wi Seal Date County of This d the above-named individual who executed the	foregoing assignment, w Il for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the set forth. Compare Public Market ANDERSON Notary Public Notary Public
individual who executed the same of his/her own free wi Seal Date State of County of d the above-named d	foregoing assignment, w Il for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the set forth. Compare Public Market ANDERSON Notary Public Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0843

Docket Number

RD-29,614